1 Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 10/05/13
• Single DIN module
• Universal input 90/264VAC – 120/370VDC
• High efficiency up to 89%
• Short circuit protection
• Overload protection
• Internal input filter
• LOW voltage LED indicator

Output Voltage
Phases (only single phase)
Ordering Key SPM 5 - 24 1
Rheinland
Product Safety
B
aua r t  gep rü f t
T
y
p
e  a p p r o
v
e
d
Output Performances
Class 2*
* only SPM5-241S
Model
Input
Voltage VAC
Output Power (W)
Output
Voltage VDC
Current (A)
Typical
Efficiency
SPM5-051 90~264 60 5 12.0 80%
SPM5-121 90~264 72 12 6.0 86%
SPM5-151 90~264 75 15 5.0 86%
SPM5-241 90~264 100.8 24 4.2 89%
SPM5-241S 90~264 91.2 24 3.8 89%
DC ON indicator Min. Max.
5V Model 3.5VDC 4.5VDC
12V Model 9VDC 10.8VDC
15V Model 11VDC 13.5VDC
24V & 24V S 19.2VDC 21.6VDC
DC LOW indicator Min. Max.
5V  Model 3.5VDC 4.5VDC
12V Model 9VDC 10.8VDC
15V Model 11VDC 13.5VDC
24V & 24V S 19.2VDC 21.6VDC
Turn on time (full resistive load)
Vi nom, Io nom 1000ms
Vi nom, Io nom with 3500µF 1500ms
Voltage rise time
Vi nom, Io nom 150ms
Vi nom, Io nom with 3500µF CAP 500ms
Rated continuos loading
5V Model 12A @ 5VDC / 10.5A @ 5.5VDC
12V Model 6A @ 12VDC / 5.1A @ 14VDC
15V Model 4.2A @ 24VDC / 3.6A @ 28VDC
24V Model 3.8A @ 24VDC / 3.7A @ 24.2VDC
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 10/05/13 2
Modular Switching Power Supply
Type SPM 5
DIN Rail Mounting
Input Fuse T3.15A/250VAC internal1)
Output Short Circuit Fold forward
Rated Overload Protection
5V, 12V, 15V & 24V 110-150%
24V S 102-108%
Controls and Protections
Insulation voltage 3.000VAC
Insulation resistance 100MΩ
Ambient temperature -40°C to 71°C
Derating (>61°C to +71°C)2) 2.5%/°C
Ambient humidity 20~95%RH
Storage temperature -40°C to +85°C
Dimensions
L x W x D mm 91 x 90 x 57
L x W x D inches 3.58 x 3.54 x 2.24
Cooling Free air convection
General Data (@ nominal line, full load, 25°C )